

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. M. P. No. 3372 of 2022**

-----  
Rakesh Ranjan Sinha & Anr. ... .. Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... .. Opp. Parties  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

-----  
For the Petitioners : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. P.C. Sinha, AC to GA-III  
-----

**Oral Order**

**10 / Dated : 04.10.2023**

On the prayer of learned counsel for the State, put up this case on  
12.10.2023.

In the meantime, the interim order, granted earlier, shall continue.

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

AKT

Uploaded